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Jason Myers, Chair 

Oregon State Sheriffs’ Association 

(Corrections)  
Marion County Sheriff’s Office  

100 High St NE 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone: (503) 588-5094  

Fax: (503) 588-7931 

Email: jmyers@co.marion.or.us  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/19 (2) 

 

Patricia Patrick-Joling, Vice-Chair 

Public Member  
PO Box 7  

Newport, OR 97365 

 

 

Phone: Personal – not available 

Fax: 

Email: msdolphin@charter.net  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (1) 

J. Mike Araiza 

Non-Management Law Enforcement 

1060 Mt. Hood Avenue 

Woodburn, OR  97071 

Phone: 503-982-2345 

Fax:  

Email: mike.araiza@ci.woodburn.or.us 

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/19 (1) 

 

Greg Bretzing  

Federal Bureau of Investigation  
Special Agent in Charge  

9109 NE Cascade Parkway  

Portland, OR 97220 

 

Phone: (503) 514-4058  

Fax:  

Email: gregory.bretzing@ic.fbi.gov  

Serves by Virtue of Position: 6/30/17 

Brian Burger  

AFSCME Rep/DOC  
4005 Aumsville Hwy SE  

Salem, OR 97317 

Phone: (503) 378-8180 x322 

Fax: (503) 378-8235 

Email: bburger8@hotmail.com  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (2) 

  

Ray Byrd 

Private Security Industry 

725 Shadowwood Loop 

Keizer, OR  97303 

 

Phone:  503-399-3070 

Fax:  

Email:  byrd_ray@salkeiz.k12.or.us 

Term Expiration Date:  6/30/17 (1) 

Patricia “Tricia” Connolly 

Oregon State Fire Fighters Council  
2693 NW NoreenWay 

Portland, OR 97703 

 

Phone: (541) 322-6300 

Fax: 

Email: tconnolly3622@gmail.com  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/19 (1) 

 

Kacey Duncan 

League of Oregon Cities 

555 Liberty St. SE 

Salem, OR  97301 

Phone: 503-588-6255 

Fax: 

Email:  kduncan@cityofsalem.net 

Term Expiration Date:  6/30/17 (1) 

 

Kelly Dutra  

Director, WCCCA 

17911 NW Evergreen Pkwy 

Beaverton, OR 97006 

 

Phone: (503) 629-0111 

Fax: 

Email: kdutra@wccca.com 

Term Expiration date: 6-30-17 (1) 
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William Geiger  

Private Security Industry  
Sentinel Security Group LLC  

562 Parsons Drive, Ste 108 

Medford, OR 97501 

 

 

Phone: (541) 842-2446 

Fax: (541) 842-2442 

Email: bgeiger-dpsst@sentinelsgpatrol.com  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (1) 

 

 

Travis Hampton 

Superintendent, Oregon State Police 

3565 Trelstad Ave. SE 

Salem, OR  97317 

 

Phone: (541) 633-2237 

Fax: (503) 378-8282 

Email: travis.hampton@state.or.us  

Serves by Virtue of Position: 

 

Jeffrey Hering  

Non-Management Law Enforcement  

Tigard Police Department 

13125 SW Hall Blvd. 

Tigard, OR 97223  

 

Phone: (503)969-8991  

Fax:  

Email:  jhering@tigard-or.gov  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (1)  

 

David Jones  

Oregon Fire District Directors’ Association  
PO Box 1136  

Jefferson, OR 97352  

Phone: Personal – not available 

Fax: 

Email: drjfireman@gmail.com  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (2) 

 

Greg Marlar 

Oregon Fire Chiefs Association  
Douglas County Fire District #2 

1290 NE Cedar St  

Roseburg, OR 97470 

Phone: (541) 440-7622 

Fax: 

Email: gmarlar@dcfd.org   

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (1) 

 

 

Mike Marshman 

Chief, Portland Police Bureau  
1111 SW 2nd Ave  

Portland, OR 97204 

 

Phone: (503) 823-0012 

Fax: (503) 823-0342  

Email: Michael.marshman@portlandoregon.gov  

Serves by Virtue of Position:  10/27/19 (1) 

Mike Myers 

Chief, Portland Fire & Rescue  
55 SW Ash St  

Portland, OR 97204 

 

Phone: 503-823-3730 

Fax: (503) 823-3878 

Email:  mike.j.myers@portlandoregon.gov  

Serves by Virtue of Position:  10/27/19 (1) 

James Oeder 

Oregon Volunteer Firefighters Assoc. 

30710 Hwy 101 S. 

Clovendale, OR  97112 

 

Phone:  (503)392-3313 

Fax:   

Email:  joeder@nrfpd.com 

Term Expiration Date:  6/30/19 (1) 
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Colette Peters  

Director, Dept. of Corrections  
2575 Center St NE  

Salem, OR 97310 

Phone: (503) 947-0927  

Fax: (503) 373-1173 

Email: colette.s.peters@doc.state.or.us  

Serves by Virtue of Position: 6/30/17 

 

Nadine Purington 

Non-Management P&P 

On File 

Available on Request 

 

Phone:  (503)-988-0108 

Fax: 

Email: nadine.a.purington@multco.us  

Term Expiration date: 6-30-18 (1) 

John Teague 

Oregon Association of Chiefs of Police 

PO Box 21000 

Keizer, OR  97307 

Phone:  (503) 390-3713 

Fax: 

Email:  teaguej@keizer.org 

Term Expiration date:  6/30/17 (1) 

 

Daina Vitolins 

District Attorney, Crook County  

Crook County Courthouse 

300 NE 3rd St, Rm. 34  

Prineville, OR 97754 

 

 

Phone: (541) 447-4158 

Fax: 

Email: Daina.vitolins@co.crook.or.us  

Term Expiration date:  6-30-17 (1) 

James Walker 

Oregon State Fire Marshal  
3565 Trelstad Ave. SE  

Salem, OR 97317 

 

Phone: (503) 934-8209 

Fax: 

Email: jim.walker@state.or.us  

Serves by Virtue of Position: 6/30/17 

Brian Wolfe 

Sheriff, Malheur County Sheriff’s Office 

151 "B" St. West 

Vale, OR 97918 

 

Phone: (541) 473-5126 

Fax: 

Email: bwolfe@malheurco.org 

Term Expiration date: 6-30-17 (1) 

Mathew Workman  

Oregon Association Chiefs of Police  
Warrenton Police Department  

PO Box 250  

Warrenton, OR 97146 

Phone: (503) 861-2235 

Fax: 

Email: mworkman@ci.warrenton.or.us  

Term Expiration Date: 6/30/17 (2) 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

  
 


